East Greenwich Town Council



Special Meeting Tuesday, January 31, 2023 at 6:00 PM HYBRID IN-PERSON AND VIRTUAL MEETING VIA ZOOM Town Hall, 125 Main Street, East Greenwich, RI 02818

Agenda

(Any matter listed on this agenda is subject to discussion and a vote by the Town Council. Full agenda packet with active links available on Council Agendas/Minutes/Video page on the Town website at <u>www.eastgreenwichri.com</u>.)

| Click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86546816885 | |
|--|--|
| Or Telephone: | |
| +1 301 715 8592 | |
| +1 312 626 6799 | |
| $+1\ 929\ 205\ 6099$ | |
| +1 253 215 8782 | |
| +1 346 248 7799 | |
| +1 669 900 6833 | |
| 888 475 4499 (Toll Free) | |
| 877 853 5257 (Toll Free) | |
| Webinar ID: 865 4681 6885 | |

1. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2. Town Council Sitting as Board of License Commissioners

2.a Show Cause Hearing: License Holder MMLSAJK LLC d/b/a THE PATIO. Pursuant to East Greenwich Charter § C-67(R) and Code § 15-6, The Town Council Sitting as the Board of License Commissioners shall conduct a show cause hearing with respect to two alleged violations of conditions of its liquor license, the first pertaining to capacity limits and the second pertaining to improper storage of alcoholic beverages. (See attached Notice).
The Patie — Show Cause 12, 12, 22 pdf

The_Patio_-_Show_Cause_12-12-22.pdf

2.b Motion pertaining to Provisional Extension of Issuance of Liquor License to MMLSAJK LLC d/b/a THE PATIO pending Decision of Board following conclusion of Show Cause Hearing.

3. Adjournment

This agenda was posted on January 27, 2023 in accordance with RIGL 42-46-6. Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired must notify the Town Clerk's office at 886-8604 via RI Relay #711 (800-745-5555 TTY) or in writing, at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the hearing date.